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SOVC for: SHANDON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD
MEMBER, TRUSTEE AREA NO. 2, SHANDON JT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, All
Counting Groups

STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST
NOVEMBER 6, 2018 CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS - SPLIT BY DISTRICTS
L Registered
District Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
u.s.
CONGRESSIONAL
24TH
CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT
Polling 647 101 101 15.61%
Vote by Mail 647 341 341 52.70%
24TH CONGRESSIONAL o
DISTRICT - Total 647 442 442 68.32%
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total 647 442 442 68.32%
CITY
Unincorporated
Polling 647 101 101 15.61%
Vote by Mail 647 341 341 52.70%
Unincorporated - Total 647 442 442 68.32%
CITY - Total 647 442 442 68.32%
COUNTY
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO
Polling 647 101 101 15.61%
Vote by Mail 647 341 341 52.70%
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS o
OBISPO - Total 647 442 442 68.32%
COUNTY - Total 647 442 442 68.32%

ASSEMBLY
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District

35TH ASSEMBLY
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT -
Total

ASSEMBLY - Total
BOE 2
STATE BOARD OF
EQUAL DIST 2
Polling
Vote by Mail

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2 - Total

BOE 2 - Total
SENATORIAL
17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- Total

SENATORIAL - Total
SUPERVISORIAL
1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

Registered
Voters

647
647

647

647

647
647

647

647

647
647

647

647

594
594

594

53
53

53

Cards Cast

101
341

442

442

101
341

442

442

101
341

442

442

101
301

402

40

40

Voters Cast

101
341

442

442

101
341

442

442

101
341

442

442

101
301

402

40

40

% Turnout

15.61%
52.70%

68.32%

68.32%

15.61%
52.70%

68.32%

68.32%

15.61%
52.70%

68.32%

68.32%

17.00%
50.67%

67.68%

0.00%
75.47%

75.47%
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Registered
Voters

SUPERVISORIAL - Total 647 442 442 68.32%

District Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
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(Vote for 3)

District
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT - Total

U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total
CITY
Unincorporated

Polling
Vote by Mail
Unincorporated - Total
CITY - Total

COUNTY

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO

Polling
Vote by Mail

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO - Total

COUNTY - Total
ASSEMBLY
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT -
Total

ASSEMBLY - Total
BOE 2

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2

Times Cast

101
341

442

442

101
341
442
442

101
341

442

442

101
341

442

442

Registered
Voters

647
647

647

647

647
647
647
647

647
647

647

647

647
647

647

647

Undervotes

120
435

555

555

120
435
555
555

120
435

555

555

120
435

555

555

Overvotes

o O o o

District
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT - Total

U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total
CITY
Unincorporated

Polling
Vote by Mail
Unincorporated - Total
CITY - Total

COUNTY

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO

Polling
Vote by Mail

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO - Total

COUNTY - Total
ASSEMBLY
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Polling
Vote by Mail

35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT -
Total

ASSEMBLY - Total
BOE 2

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2

NATALY RAMIREZ

48
147
195

195

48
147
195
195

48
147
195

195

48
147
195

195

26.23%
25.00%
25.29%

25.29%

26.23%
25.00%
25.29%
25.29%

26.23%
25.00%
25.29%

25.29%

26.23%
25.00%
25.29%

25.29%

HOLLY MARIE

FURNESS-OSORIO

42
123
165

165

42
123
165
165

42
123
165

165

42
123
165

165

22.95%
20.92%
21.40%

21.40%

22.95%
20.92%
21.40%
21.40%

22.95%
20.92%
21.40%

21.40%

22.95%
20.92%
21.40%

21.40%
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SHANDON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, TRUSTEE AREA NO. 2
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o
22 s £
District 2 E é E 5 é
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL
24TH CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 166 28.23% 152 25.85% 0 0.00% 588 0
24TH CONGRESSIONAL 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
DISTRICT - Total
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
CITY
Unincorporated
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 166 28.23% 152 25.85% 0 0.00% 588 0
Unincorporated - Total 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
CITY - Total 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
COUNTY
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 166 28.23% 152 25.85% 0 0.00% 588 0
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
OBISPO - Total
COUNTY - Total 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
ASSEMBLY
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 166 28.23% 152 25.85% 0 0.00% 588 0
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
Total
ASSEMBLY - Total 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
BOE 2

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2
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District
Polling
Vote by Mail

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2 - Total

BOE 2 - Total
SENATORIAL

17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- Total

SENATORIAL - Total
SUPERVISORIAL

1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

SUPERVISORIAL - Total

2 Times Cast

w
~
=

442

442

101
341

442

442

101
301

402

40

40

442

Registered

647
647

647

647

594
594

594

53
53

53

647

N Undervotes

435

555

555

120
435

555

555

120
361

481

74

74

555

o o Overvotes

District
Polling
Vote by Mail

STATE BOARD OF EQUAL
DIST 2 - Total

BOE 2 - Total
SENATORIAL

17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
- Total

SENATORIAL - Total
SUPERVISORIAL

1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT

Polling
Vote by Mail

5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT - Total

SUPERVISORIAL - Total

NATALY RAMIREZ

48

195

195

48
147
195

195

48
139
187

195

26.23%
25.00%
25.29%

25.29%

26.23%
25.00%
25.29%

25.29%

26.23%
25.65%
25.79%

17.39%
17.39%

25.29%

HOLLY MARIE

FURNESS-OSORIO

-
(o) I AS TR -
oW N

165

2
123
165

165

42
114
156

165

22.95%
20.92%
21.40%

21.40%

22.95%
20.92%
21.40%

21.40%

22.95%
21.03%
21.52%

19.57%
19.57%

21.40%
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District 8 = = § 2 = §
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 166 2823% 152 25.85% 0 0.00% 588 0
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL 217  28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
DIST 2 - Total
BOE 2 - Total 217  28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
SENATORIAL
17TH SENATORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 166 28.23% 152 25.85% 0 0.00% 588 0
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT 217  28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
- Total
SENATORIAL - Total 217  28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0
SUPERVISORIAL
1ST SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling 51 27.87% 42 22.95% 0 0.00% 183 0
Vote by Mail 151 27.86% 138 25.46% 0 0.00% 542 0
1ST SUPERVISORIAL 202 27.86% 180 24.83% 0 0.00% 725 0
DISTRICT - Total
5TH SUPERVISORIAL
DISTRICT
Polling 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 15 32.61% 14 3043% 0 0.00% 46 0
5TH SUPERVISORIAL 15 32.61% 14 3043% 0 0.00% 46 0

DISTRICT - Total
SUPERVISORIAL - Total 217 28.15% 194 25.16% 0 0.00% 771 0



