Page: 1 of 7 12/4/2018 8:35:44 AM

## SOVC for: SHANDON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, TRUSTEE AREA NO. 2, SHANDON JT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, All Counting Groups

## STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST NOVEMBER 6, 2018 CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS - SPLIT BY DISTRICTS

District	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL				
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT				
Polling	647	101	101	15.61%
Vote by Mail	647	341	341	52.70%
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
CITY				
Unincorporated				
Polling	647	101	101	15.61%
Vote by Mail	647	341	341	52.70%
Unincorporated - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
CITY - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
COUNTY				
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO				
Polling	647	101	101	15.61%
Vote by Mail	647	341	341	52.70%
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
COUNTY - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
ASSEMBLY				

Page: 2 of 7

District	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT				
Polling	647	101	101	15.61%
Vote by Mail	647	341	341	52.70%
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
ASSEMBLY - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
BOE 2				
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2				
Polling	647	101	101	15.61%
Vote by Mail	647	341	341	52.70%
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
BOE 2 - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
SENATORIAL				
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	647	101	101	15.61%
Vote by Mail	647	341	341	52.70%
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
SENATORIAL - Total	647	442	442	68.32%
SUPERVISORIAL				
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	594	101	101	17.00%
Vote by Mail	594	301	301	50.67%
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	594	402	402	67.68%
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	53	0	0	0.00%
Vote by Mail	53	40	40	75.47%
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	53	40	40	75.47%

Page: 3 of 7

District	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	647	442	442	68.32%

## SHANDON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER, TRUSTEE AREA NO. 2 (Vote for $\,3$ )

	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
District	Tim	Reg	Uno	Ove
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL				
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT				
Polling	101	647	120	0
Vote by Mail	341	647	435	0
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	442	647	555	0
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	442	647	555	0
CITY				
Unincorporated				
Polling	101	647	120	0
Vote by Mail	341	647	435	0
Unincorporated - Total	442	647	555	0
CITY - Total	442	647	555	0
COUNTY				
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO				
Polling	101	647	120	0
Vote by Mail	341	647	435	0
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	442	647	555	0
COUNTY - Total	442	647	555	0
ASSEMBLY				
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT				
Polling	101	647	120	0
Vote by Mail	341	647	435	0
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	442	647	555	0
ASSEMBLY - Total	442	647	555	0
BOE 2				
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2				

District	NATALY RAMIREZ		HOLLY MARIE FURNESS-OSORIO	
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL				
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT				
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	147	25.00%	123	20.92%
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
CITY				
Unincorporated				
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	147	25.00%	123	20.92%
Unincorporated - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
CITY - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
COUNTY				
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO				
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	147	25.00%	123	20.92%
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
COUNTY - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
ASSEMBLY				
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT				
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	147	25.00%	123	20.92%
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
ASSEMBLY - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
BOE 2				
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2				

Page: 5 of 7

District	ROBERT VAN PARLET		JENNIFER MOE		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL								
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT								
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	166	28.23%	152	25.85%	0	0.00%	588	0
24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
U.S. CONGRESSIONAL - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
CITY								
Unincorporated								
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	166	28.23%	152	25.85%	0	0.00%	588	0
Unincorporated - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
CITY - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
COUNTY								
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO								
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	166	28.23%	152	25.85%	0	0.00%	588	0
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
COUNTY - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
ASSEMBLY								
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT								
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	166	28.23%	152	25.85%	0	0.00%	588	0
35TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
ASSEMBLY - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
BOE 2								
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2								

Page: 6 of 7

rage. o or /				
District	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Polling	101	647	120	0
Vote by Mail	341	647	435	0
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	442	647	555	0
BOE 2 - Total	442	647	555	0
SENATORIAL				
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	101	647	120	0
Vote by Mail	341	647	435	0
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	442	647	555	0
SENATORIAL - Total	442	647	555	0
SUPERVISORIAL				
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	101	594	120	0
Vote by Mail	301	594	361	0
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	402	594	481	0
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0	53	0	0
Vote by Mail	40	53	74	0
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	40	53	74	0
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	442	647	555	0

District	NATALY RAMIREZ		HOLLY MARIE FURNESS-OSORIO	
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	147	25.00%	123	20.92%
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
BOE 2 - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
SENATORIAL				
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	147	25.00%	123	20.92%
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
SENATORIAL - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%
SUPERVISORIAL				
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	48	26.23%	42	22.95%
Vote by Mail	139	25.65%	114	21.03%
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	187	25.79%	156	21.52%
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT				
Polling	0		0	
Vote by Mail	8	17.39%	9	19.57%
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	8	17.39%	9	19.57%
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	195	25.29%	165	21.40%

Page: 7 of 7

District	ROBERT VAN PARLET		JENNIFER MOE		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	166	28.23%	152	25.85%	0	0.00%	588	0
STATE BOARD OF EQUAL DIST 2 - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
BOE 2 - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
SENATORIAL								
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT								
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	166	28.23%	152	25.85%	0	0.00%	588	0
17TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
SENATORIAL - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0
SUPERVISORIAL								
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT								
Polling	51	27.87%	42	22.95%	0	0.00%	183	0
Vote by Mail	151	27.86%	138	25.46%	0	0.00%	542	0
1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	202	27.86%	180	24.83%	0	0.00%	725	0
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT								
Polling	0		0		0		0	0
Vote by Mail	15	32.61%	14	30.43%	0	0.00%	46	0
5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT - Total	15	32.61%	14	30.43%	0	0.00%	46	0
SUPERVISORIAL - Total	217	28.15%	194	25.16%	0	0.00%	771	0